Incident Date Report Number

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

RMP24-001064

RMP24-001065

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
RT62/MAGNOLIA
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2903 OWL
DR

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR
CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR
3940 MEADOW DR

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
3110 BROCKWAY ST

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

2304 BIRCH LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2923 OAKSBURY CT

3105 MARTIN LN

1460 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1300 HICKS RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2190 PLUM
GROVE RD

2404 GROUSE LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD.

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
HAZARD

HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/23/2024 8:16:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

RMP24-001066

RMP24-001067

RMP24-001068

RMP24-001069

RMP24-001071

RMP24-001070

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2901 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:1401

ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3306 OWL
DR

1301 MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC:3500 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1460 GOLF RD

1697 ALGONQUIN RD
5420 NEWPORT DR
4702 MAGNOLIA DR
1785 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1211
ROHLWING RD

INDUSTRIAL AVE /
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1301
MEIJER DR

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3206 OWL
DR

11600 IRVING PARK RD

EB ALGONQUIN SO GOLF
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2065 PLUM GROVE RD

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSING TX
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO
911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT
STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/23/2024 8:16:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024

RMP24-001072

RMP24-001073

RMP24-001074
RMP24-001075
RMP24-001076
RMP24-001077

RMP24-001078

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3105 MARTIN LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2 WILDWOOD RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5100 NEWPORT DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
2202 OAK LN

2807 WILKE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 2517
ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
BROOKMEADE DR /
MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
RECKLESS DRIVING
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
JUVENILE NUISANCE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/23/2024 8:16:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024

5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024
5/22/2024

RMP24-001079

APPROX LOC: 1929
ALGONQUIN RD

1 BETHEL ON ASBURY
JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD

W ALGONQUINRD /S
NEW WILKE RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

2804 ORIOLE LN
5800 HIGHLAND DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC
IMPROPER SECURITY
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/23/2024 8:16:58 AM



