



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2024		RT62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 2903 OWL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		2304 BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024		2923 OAKSBURY CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		3105 MARTIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		1300 HICKS RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001064	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:2190 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		2404 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024	RMP24-001065	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024	RMP24-001066	2901 CENTRAL RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3306 OWL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3500 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/22/2024	RMP24-001067	1697 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		5420 NEWPORT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024	RMP24-001068	4702 MAGNOLIA DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		1785 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1211 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001069	INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC:3206 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001071	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024	RMP24-001070	EB ALGONQUIN SO GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STOLEN AUTO	
5/22/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024		2065 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2024	RMP24-001072	1800 WINNETKA CIR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		3105 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		2 WILDWOOD RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001073	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001074	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024	RMP24-001075	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024	RMP24-001076	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024	RMP24-001077	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		5100 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/22/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		2202 OAK LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001078	2807 WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 2517 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/22/2024		BROOKMEADE DR / MAGNOLIA DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: 1929 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		1 BETHEL ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024		JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024	RMP24-001079	W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/22/2024		2804 ORIOLE LN	LOUD MUSIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/22/2024		5800 HIGHLAND DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/22/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/22/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/22/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT